
 900  710 

 1
05

2 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:15

SHEET 1 OF 1 A3WEIGHT: 
000101

STANDARD COLD SAW 
PACKAGING

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

23.07.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



 4
80

 

 610 
 660 

 5
30

 

15 THRU

ANCHORING HOLE
 FLOOR MODEL

 2660 

 4
00

 
 5

60
 

 6
00

 
 3

00
 

 1
86

0 
 1000  1000 

SAFE WORKING ZONE

 150 
CLAMP 

CAPACITY

 8
88

 

 9
65

  1
51

7  1
82

4 

INTEGRATED STAND

9501740

 1
61

3 

 2
90

 

 1
14

7 

 8
40

 

BENCH MOUNTED

9533000

 661 
 560 

QUICK ACTION HANDLE

9732070

9712000

9712020

9713000

9712030

GEARBOX
NEW LOOK
BETTER 
FUNCTIONALITY

NEW PIVOT BLOCK

NEW CLAMPING TABLE
BETTER CAPACITY

NEW ROTARY TABLE
CLOSE RHS SIDE OPENING

NEW BACK FENCE
ONLY ONE PART

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:20

SHEET 1 OF 1 A3WEIGHT: 
001001COLD SAW G MODELBROBO GROUP

Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

23.07.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



4

G MODEL ASSEMBLY

9732090 QUICK ACTION HANDLE

9301040 DEADMEAN TRIGGER HANDLE & SWITCH ASSEMBLY
9301800 FIELD KIT SINGLE PHASE
9301810 FIELD KIT THREE PHASE

CLAMPING TABLE•
ROTARY TABLE•
BACKFENCE•
PIVOT BLOCK•

GEARBOX & MOTOR ASSEMBLY

9701740: SHEETMETAL STAND COMPLETE
9735000: SHEETMETAL BOTTOM
9733000: SHORT TANK
9301450: FLOOR STAND ANGLE IRON

9711060: VICE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
9701950: DUAL ARM VICE COMPLETE
9301920: AIR VICE SINGLE FIELD KIT
9301930: DUAL AIR VICE FIELD KIT

9501300 LINK ASSEMBLY 200mm

9601680 SPRING ASSEMBLY
9542050: OUTER GUARD S350/S400
9342040: OUTER GUARD S300/S315

3

8

7

6

5

2

1

109311110: COOLANT TANK ASSEMBLY 

9

13
12

11

10

16
15

17

14
19

21

20

9601680 SPRING ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

10 9315080 Spring 163-234 1
11 9502120 Spring Clevis 2
12 8705140 Socket Head Cap Screw M8x35 2
13 8715210 Hex Lock Nut 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
14 9911540 Lower Link 140mm 1
15 9504350 Eyebolt Long Version 2
16 9314690 Socket Head Shoulder Screw M8x50 1
17 9305150 Saw Compression Spring 1
18 8735160 Nylon Nut Lock M8 1
19 8715210 Hex Lock Nut 2
20 8706150 Linkage Shoulder Bolt M6x5 1
21 8705790 Washer16x8.4x1.6 3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:10

SHEET 1 OF 3 A3WEIGHT: 
002001

COLD SAW INTEGRATED STAND
ASSEMBLY

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

01.09.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



1

25

26

2119 10765 8

3

4

12

13

17

16

14

15

19

24 23 22

21

20

27

9304030 Pivot Shaft
NOT INCLUDED

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 9712000 Clamping Table 1

2 9732070 Back Fence 1P Machining 1

3 9714280 Wear Plate 5mm 2

4 8706130 Flat Countersink M8x12 4

5 8715140 Dowel Pin ⌀12x30 2

6 8705250 Socket Head Cap Screw M12x40 2

7 8705290 Socket Head Cap Screw M12x75 2

8 9732080 Reducer Bush 50.80-31.75 2

9 9732090 Quick Action Handle M12x50 1

10 9304220 Locking Pad ⌀15.9 x 9.5 (Brass) 1

11 8706140 Socket Head Cap Screw M8x70 1

12 9712020 Rotary Table Bevel Gear 2.5 1

13 9712030 Pivot Block 1

14 8705140 Socket Head Cap Screw M8x35 1

15 8715210 Hex Thin Lock Nut M8 1

16 8705990 Roll Pin 6x24 2

17 8725500 Socket Head Cap Screw M10x35 4

18 9324270 Spring Lower Bracket 1

19 8705220 Socket Head Cap Screw M12x20 3

20 9727010 Brobo Name Plate 1

21 9704770 Hollow Dowel ⌀12x⌀8x24 1

22 8715810 Socket Set Screw M12x16 1

23 9315000 Spring 9.5 x 1.6 x 110 L 1

24 9324180 Pin Lock 10 1

25 8705300 Socket Head Cap Screw  M12x100 2

26 8705270 Socket Head Cap Screw M12x60 2

27 9305110 Grease Nipple M8x1.25 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:10

SHEET 2 OF 3 A3WEIGHT: 
002010

G MODEL CLAMPING TABLE 
ASSEMBLY

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

25.08.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



3

2

1

1 = RED
2 = YELLOW
N = BLACK 

1

4

2

4

1 = RED
4 = YELLOW

5

A

DMT HANDLE &
 SWITCH ASSEMBLY

9301040

6

CONNECT TO
CONTROL BOX

11

9

10

8

7

PUMP UPGRADE KIT
9501660

PUMP UPGRADE KIT 
EXC. PUMP

9501690

AA

9505030 NYLON HOSE KIT 

9911560
 PLUG

GEARBOX
SECTION VIEW

9025800 BROBO SAW BLADE 
9105050 COOLANT TAP 

9754030 SPRING BRACKET UPPER 
8705050 SHCS M6x12 

9505390  9504120  

9505400  
Jaw Coupling 
Spider Insert L100

Jaw Coupling Drive 
Set L100 24/25

Spacer Ring

MOTOR (CMG)

9935260: S315G/S350G
9935270: S400G

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

3835190:   1 SPEED SWITCH    1PH
9305180:   2 SPEEDS SWITCH   3PH

9505040 LABEL STANDBY

TRIGGER SWITCH  

FIELD KIT = A + B

9301800:  SINGLE PHASE
9301810:  3 PHASE

B
9301500: 3 PH
9301490: 1 PH

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

1105030: COWL FAN
1105040: FAN 8 BLADE

VARI SPEED
GEARBOX & MOTOR

9505023
VARI SPEED MOTOR 2.2Kw

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
9301510: VARI SPEED

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 9305140 Hex Thin Nut M20x1.5 1
2 9104010 Deadman Swing Handle 1
3 9105040 Deadman Trigger 1
4 5000250 Micro Switch (EMAS #L5K13PUM211) 1
5 9301030 Cable White 1
6 9615490 3 PIN XLR Line Plugs AC3MM PD5302 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
7 9324070 Pump Mounting Plate 1
8 9304017 Pin - Coolant Pump 1
9 9405450 Coolant Pump 1
10 8705060 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 4
11 8705560 Hex Head Screw M8x20 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:7

SHEET 3 OF 3 A3WEIGHT: 
002002GEARBOX G MODEL ASSEMBLYBROBO GROUP

Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

23.07.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



3

4

5

6

7

9

8

1

2

10

11

1230

18

21

19

20

16131415

23
24

25
26

27
28

29

17

22
HEX HEAD

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 9713000 Gearbox 2020 1

2 8705060 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 8

3 9405010 Oil Sight Window with Flat Gasket 1

4 9302120 Front Cover Plate 1

5 9305070 Shim 50x60x0.05 1

6 9305020 Taper Roller Bearing 30x62x17.25 
30206 1

7 9314000 Worm Shaft 1

8 9304430 Key Wormshaft 7x8x31 1

9 9305030 Taper Roller Bearing 30x72x20.75 
30306 1

10 9315040 Oil Seal 52x30x7 (TC12495) 1

11 9312100 Retainer Ring 1

12 8705070 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x20 4

13 9302110 Side Cover Plate 1

14 8705420 Flat Socket Head Cap Screw M10x25 1

15 9304130 Retainer Washer 55x10 1

16 8705090 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x35 3

17 9315090 Sum Plug 1/2" NPT 1

18 9405450 Coolant Pump 1

19 9324070 Pump Mounting Plate 1

20 9304017 Pin - Coolant Pump 1

21 8705560 Hex Head Screw M8x20 2

22 9505030 Nylon Hose Kit 8mm 1

23 9314050 WormWheel 1

24 9305010 Double Seal 90x70x10 1

25 9504080 Main Spindle S315.S350 1

26 9314420 Key - Main Spindle 1

27 9504090 Spindle Counter Plate (S315D, S350D) 1

28 8715080 Dowel Pin 8x25 2

29 8735090 Retaining Screw M16x40 (LEFT HAND 
Threaded) 1

30 9911560 M20 Plug 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:5

SHEET 1 OF 2 A3WEIGHT: 
9935260

STANDARD GEARBOX
ASSEMBLY S350

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

03.31.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



M

M

A

A SECTION VIEW

3

4

29

21

6

7

5

22

1

11

12

9

20

10

24

25

17

18

19

SECTION A-A

WORM GEAR DRIVE RATIO 1:33 

13

27

29

28

15

14

25

24
16

21

2

19

18

20

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9713000 Gearbox 2020 1
2 8705060 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 8
3 9405010 Oil Sight Window with Flat Gasket 1
4 9302120 Front Cover Plate 1
5 9305070 Shim 50x60x0.05 1
6 9305020 Taper Roller Bearing 30x62x17.25 30206 1
7 9314000 Worm Shaft 1
8 9304430 Key Wormshaft 7x8x31 1
9 9305030 Taper Roller Bearing 30x72x20.75 30306 1
10 9315040 Oil Seal 52x30x7 (TC12495) 1
11 9312100 Retainer Ring 1
12 8705070 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x20 4
13 9302110 Side Cover Plate 1
14 8705420 Flat Socket Head Cap Screw M10x25 1
15 9304130 Retainer Washer 55x10 1
16 8705090 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x35 3
17 9315090 Sum Plug 1/2" NPT 1
18 9405450 Coolant Pump 1
19 9324070 Pump Mounting Plate 1
20 9304017 Pin - Coolant Pump 1
21 9505030 Nylon Hose Kit 8mm 1
22 9314050 WormWheel 1
23 9305010 Double Seal 90x70x10 1
24 9504080 Main Spindle S315.S350 1
25 9314420 Key - Main Spindle 1
26 9504090 Spindle Counter Plate (S315D, S350D) 1
27 8715080 Dowel Pin 8x25 2
28 8735090 Retaining Screw M16x40 (LEFT HAND Threaded) 1
29 9911560 M20 Plug 1
30 8705560 Hex Head Screw M8x20 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9713000 Gearbox 2020 1
2 8705060 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 8
3 9405010 Oil Sight Window with Flat Gasket 1
4 9302120 Front Cover Plate 1
5 9305070 Shim 50x60x0.05 1
6 9305020 Taper Roller Bearing 30x62x17.25 30206 1
7 9314000 Worm Shaft 1
8 9304430 Key Wormshaft 7x8x31 1
9 9305030 Taper Roller Bearing 30x72x20.75 30306 1
10 9315040 Oil Seal 52x30x7 (TC12495) 1
11 9312100 Retainer Ring 1
12 8705070 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x20 4
13 9302110 Side Cover Plate 1
14 8705420 Flat Socket Head Cap Screw M10x25 1
15 9304130 Retainer Washer 55x10 1
16 8705090 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x35 3
17 9315090 Sum Plug 1/2" NPT 1
18 9405450 Coolant Pump 1
19 9324070 Pump Mounting Plate 1
20 9304017 Pin - Coolant Pump 1
21 8705560 Hex Head Screw M8x20 2
22 9505030 Nylon Hose Kit 8mm 1
23 9314050 WormWheel 1
24 9305010 Double Seal 90x70x10 1
25 9504080 Main Spindle S315.S350 1
26 9314420 Key - Main Spindle 1
27 9504090 Spindle Counter Plate (S315D, S350D) 1
28 8715080 Dowel Pin 8x25 2
29 8735090 Retaining Screw M16x40 (LEFT HAND Threaded) 1
30 9911560 M20 Plug 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:2

SHEET 2 OF 2 A3WEIGHT: 
9935260

STANDARD GEARBOX
ASSEMBLY S350

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

31.03.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



3

4

5

6

7

9

8

1

2

10

11

12

30

18

21

19

20

1613141517

22

23
24 26

25272829

HEX HEAD

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 9713000 Gearbox 2020 1

2 8705060 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 8

3 9405010 Oil Sight Window with Flat Gasket 1

4 9302120 Front Cover Plate 1

5 9305070 Shim 50x60x0.05 1

6 9305020 Taper Roller Bearing 30x62x17.25 
30206 1

7 9314000 Worm Shaft 1

8 9304430 Key Wormshaft 7x8x31 1

9 9305030 Taper Roller Bearing 30x72x20.75 
30306 1

10 9315040 Oil Seal 52x30x7 (TC12495) 1

11 9312100 Retainer Ring 1

12 8705070 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x20 4

13 9302110 Side Cover Plate 1

14 8705420 Flat Socket Head Cap Screw M10x25 1

15 9304130 Retainer Washer 55x10 1

16 8705090 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x35 3

17 9315090 Sum Plug 1/2" NPT 1

18 9405450 Coolant Pump 1

19 9324070 Pump Mounting Plate 1

20 9304017 Pin - Coolant Pump 1

21 8705560 Hex Head Screw M8x20 2

22 9505030 Nylon Hose Kit 8mm 1

23 9314050 WormWheel 1

24 9305010 Double Seal 90x70x10 1

25 9814010 Main Spindle S400 1

26 9314420 Key - Main Spindle 1

27 9824000 Spindle Counter Plate S400 1

28 8715140 Dowel Pin ⌀12x30 2

29 8735090 Retaining Screw M16x40 (LEFT HAND 
Threaded) 1

30 9911560 M20 Plug 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:5

SHEET 1 OF 1 A3WEIGHT: 
9935270

STANDARD GEARBOX
ASSEMBLY S400

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

31.03.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



1

2

4

3

COOLANT TANK ASSEMBLYA

COOLANT TANK LOCATION

A

8

7

6

5

10 9

SUCTION HEAD ASSEMBLYB

SUCTION HEAD ASSEMBLY(9523050)

ITEM 
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QT

Y.
5 9302220 Suction Head 1
6 9505005 GREEN FILTER 1
7 9503060 Filtering Disc 1
8 1005230 CIrclip Internal ⌀42 1
9 9305970 Reducing Bush 1/4" - 3/8" 1
10 9505460 Elbow SIngle Barbed  5/16T x 1/4 BSP 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9505540 Coolant Tank (Plastic) 1
2 9523040 Chip Basket 1
3 9504170 Plastic Clear Tube ID ⌀8 1
4 9523050 Suction Head - Filter Assembly 1

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:5

SHEET 1 OF 1 A3WEIGHT:          
9311110

COOLANT TANK 
ASSEMBLY

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

05.06.2020
0DRAWN BY

DATE
ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT

  SIZE     TO   MATCH      CAST*
     6 mm        0.1         0.5
   30 mm        0.2         0.5
 100 mm        0.3         1.5
 300 mm        0.5         2.0
1000 mm        0.6         3.0
2000 mm        1.2         5.0

       GRADE       RA (µm)
         N1              0.025
         N2                0.05
        N3                 0.1
         N4                  0.2
         N5                  0.4
         N6                  0.8

       

       GRADE       RA (µm)
         N7               1.6
         N8               3.2
         N9               6.3
        N10              12.5
        N11             25.0
        N12             50.0

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS  ARE METRIC
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

ANGULARITY TOLERANCE  < 0 10'
CONCENTRICITY  0.1 mm

REMOVE ALL BURRS &  SHARP EDGES 
BY  0.3 x 45  

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

-



1

2

4

3

10

12

13

11

5

7

7

8

6

 480 
 610 

14

18

17

15

19

9503130

 57
0 

 465 

 6
70

 

9301720

STAND ANGLE IRON
(OPTIONAL)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9503130 Sheetmetal Stand 1
2 9503150 Saw Stand Shelf 1
3 9503160 Stand Brace 1
4 9503130.C08 Cover 1
5 8705120 Socket Head Cap Screw M8x20 2
6 8705720 Hex Nut M8 2
7 8705060 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 6
8 8705750 Hex Nut M6 6
9 9505017 Hinge 2

10 9503140 Saw Stand Door 1
11 9505016 Saw Stand Swing Handle (Latch Included) 1
12 8115080 Brobo Logo 65 1
13 9505018 "BROBO" Large 1

9503130 SHEETMETAL STAND
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

14 9503130.C01 Front 1
15 9503130.C02 Back 1
16 9503130.C03 Top 1
17 9503130.C04 Rod 4
18 9503130.C05 Bended Equal Angle 1.6x50x515 2
19 9503150 Saw Stand Shelf 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:10

SHEET 1 OF 1 A3WEIGHT: 
9501740

BROBO STANDARD STAND
ASSEMBLY

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

15.05.2020

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



6

12
1

7 8

9

18 1019 11 17 16

13
14

15

31 2 54 21

20

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 8705340 Flat Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 8
2 9314100 Jaw Wear Plate 1
3 9312090 Vice Jaw 1
4 8705500 Socket Set Screw Half Dog Point M8x25 1
5 8715210 Hex Thin Lock Nut M8 1
6 9704080 Vice Rod Extended Version 2
7 9304160 Cover Plate 1
8 9304120 Vice Nut (Brass) 1
9 8705270 Socket Head Cap Screw M12x60 2

10 9312050 Vice Block 1
11 9304170 Quick Action Nut 1
12 9714020 Vice Screw For New Clamping Table 1
13 9301440 Handle Crank 1
14 8705940 Rollpin ⌀4x24 1
15 1045020 Knob 38mm 1
16 9314090 Quick Action Handle 1
17 8735380 Roll Pin ⌀8x40 1
18 9314280 Vice Block Clamp 2
19 8705980 Rollpin ⌀6x16 1
20 9405090 Compression Spring 2
21 8705460 Socket Set Screw M6x8 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:3

SHEET 1 OF 2 A3WEIGHT: 
9711060

MANUAL VICE ASSEMBLY 
G MODEL

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

06.09.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



 5 

 7
5  10  7

5 
 1

 

 260  190 

 153.75 

CL ROTARY TABLE 
BROBO COLD SAW G MODE

 3  1.78 

 3.25 

 6.25 

9712000

97120309732070

9704080

9714020

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:3

SHEET 2 OF 2 A3WEIGHT: 
9711060

MANUAL VICE ASSEMBLY 
G MODEL

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

06.09.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



6

12

1

7 8

9

18 1019 1117 16 1314

15

31 2 54 21
20

23

25
22

24

27

26

28
29

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 8705340 Flat Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 8
2 9314100 Jaw Wear Plate 1
3 9312090 Vice Jaw 1
4 8705500 Socket Set Screw Half Dog Point M8x25 2
5 8715210 Hex Thin Lock Nut M8 2
6 9704160 Vice Guide Rod G 2
7 9304160 Cover Plate 3mm 1
8 9304120 Vice Nut (Brass) 1
9 8705270 Socket Head Cap Screw M12x60 2
10 9312050 Vice Block 1
11 9304170 Quick Action Nut 1
12 9714020 Vice Screw For New Clamping Table 1
13 9301440 Handle Crank 1
14 8705940 Rollpin ⌀4x24 2
15 1045020 Knob 38mm 1
16 9314090 Quick Action Handle 1
17 8735380 Roll Pin ⌀8x40 1
18 9314280 Vice Block Clamp 2
19 8705980 Rollpin ⌀6x16 1
20 9405090 Compression Spring 2
21 8705460 Socket Set Screw M6x8 2
22 9304015 Leadscrew Extension 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
23 9302260 Vice Extension Arm Block 1
24 9702250 Extension Arm G 1
25 8705490 Socket Set Screw M8x16 1
26 8725470 Flat Washer ⌀10 1
27 8725960 Socket Head Cap Screw M10x40 1
28 P763020 Plate 76 x 30 x 20 1
29 FCSM6x40 Flat Socket Head Cap Screw M6x40 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:3

SHEET 1 OF 2 A3WEIGHT: 
9701950

DUAL ARM VICE ASSEMBLY 
G MODEL

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

06.09.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



 260  190 

 153.75 
clamp 

capacity

 5 

 7
5 

CL ROTARY TABLE 

BROBO COLD SAW G MODE

 153.75 
clamp travel

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:5

SHEET 2 OF 2 A3WEIGHT: 
9701950

DUAL ARM VICE ASSEMBLY 
G MODEL

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

02.08.2021

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



OPTIONAL

67

12

8

9
10 11

3

9501460 3M BROBORULE LENGTH STOP KIT

45

9501450 3M LENGTH STOP & CONVEYOR

67
123

5 4

BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 9505910 Carriage Track 3.0 Metre 1
2 9505940 Measuring Tape 5Mx19 1
3 9512110 Angle Bracket 3
4 8705570 Button Head Cap Screw M8x40 3
5 8705580 Hex Head Screw M8x40 3
6 9501560 Mirco Flip Included Arm 1
7 9501210 Brobo 68 Kg Conveyor Roller 3000x305x150mm Pitch 2
8 9504320 Adjuststable Stand 610 - 1016 mm 2
9 9501240 Mounting Bracket Conveyor RH 1
10 9501250 Mounting Bracket Conveyor LH 1
11 8705170 Socket Head Cap Screw M10x25 4

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 9505910 Carriage Track 3.0 Metre 1
2 9505940 Measuring Tape 5Mx19 1
3 9512110 Angle Bracket 3
4 8705570 Button Head Cap Screw M8x40 3
5 8705580 Hex Head Screw M8x40 3
6 9501560 Mirco Flip Included Arm 1
7 9501210 Brobo 68 Kg Conveyor Roller 3000x305x150mm Pitch 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:18

SHEET 1 OF 1 A3WEIGHT: 
95014603M BROBO LENGTH STOP KIT BROBO GROUP

Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

22.04.2020

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



6

12
8

910

3

9501480 6M BROBORULE LENGTH STOP KIT

OPTIONAL

4
7

5

9501470 6M LENGTH STOP & CONVEYOR

67

12
4 3

5

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9505900 Carriage Track 6.0 Metre 1
2 9505950 Measuring Tape 8Mx19 1
3 9512110 Angle Bracket 6
4 8705570 Button Head Cap Screw M8x40 6
5 8705580 Hex Head Screw M8x40 6
6 9501560 Mirco Flip Included Arm 1
7 9501210 Brobo 68 Kg Conveyor Roller 3000x305x150mm Pitch 3
8 9504320 Adjuststable Stand 610 - 1016 mm 3
9 9501240 Mounting Bracket Conveyor RH 1

10 9501250 Mounting Bracket Conveyor LH 1
11 8705170 Socket Head Cap Screw M10x25 4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9505900 Carriage Track 6.0 Metre 1
2 9505950 Measuring Tape 8Mx19 1
3 9512110 Angle Bracket 6
4 8705570 Button Head Cap Screw M8x40 6
5 8705580 Hex Head Screw M8x40 6
6 9501560 Mirco Flip Included Arm 1
7 9501210 Brobo 68 Kg Conveyor Roller 3000x305x150mm Pitch 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:18

SHEET 1 OF 1 A3WEIGHT: 
95014806M BROBO LENGTH STOP KIT BROBO GROUP

Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

22.04.2020

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT



3
4

10

5

7

9

6

8

16
17

18

20
19

15

1
2

24

9501560      
MICRO FLIP

 9
2 

 8
 

11

14

22

21

20

12

5

23

25

A

 39 

 28 

OPTIONAL
9501590

ITEM 
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QT

Y.
1 9505910 Aluminium Extrusion 3m 1
2 9505940 Measuring Tape 5Mx19 1
3 9504007 Nylon Wear Strip L90x100x15 2
4 9504005 Carriage 8x90x100L 2
5 9504000 Shaf Support ⌀16 2
6 12131X Adjustable Hand Levers M10x40 2
7 9504850 Nylon Flat Washer M16 (⌀30x ⌀17x 3) 4
8 8705750 Hex Nut M16 ZINC PLATED 2
9 9505920 Micro Stop (Thumb Nut) 1

10 8735370 Stud M16x250 1
11 9504008 Clamping Pad 50x50x10 2
12 8726100 Button Head Socket Screw M6x16 4
13 8705100 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x40 8
14 9504010 Rotation Arm 1
15 9504860 Nylon Bushes M16 (⌀19x ⌀16.1x17 + ⌀34.5x3) 2
16 9504020 Mounting Plate Shape L2 1
17 9505930 Stop Plate 99 x 85 x 6 1
18 9502100 Extension Arm Stop 1
19 9504840 Wear Plate 50x40x5 1
20 8705340 Flat Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 5
21 8715080 Dowel Pin 8x25 1
22 8705130 Socket Head Cap Screw M8x25 1
23 8705070 Socket Head Cap Screw M6x20 3
24 9504830 45 Offset Indicator 1
25 8705930 Slotted Spring Pin 4x16 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISIONTITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:2

SHEET 1 OF 2 A3WEIGHT: 
9501590

MANUAL LENGTH STOP 
ASSEMBLY 3M

BROBO GROUP
Address : 8 Fowler Rd, Dandenong VIC 3175
https://brobo.com.au/

19.06.2020

0DRAWN

DATE

ANH

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY 

MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF BROBO GROUP PTY LT


	[000101] Standard Cold Saw Packaging
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	[001001] Cold Saw Main Dimensions
	Saw Assembly
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15


	[002001] Cold Saw Assembly
	Saw Assembly
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23

	G Model Assembly
	Drawing View24

	Gearbox Assembly Manual
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View14
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17


	[003001] 9935260 Gearbox Assembly 350
	9935260
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	9935260(2)
	Drawing View3
	Section View M-M
	Section View A-A


	[004001] 9935270 Gearbox Assembly 400
	9935270
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	[005001] 9311110 Coolant Tank Assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4


	[008001] 9501740 Saw Stand Assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	[009001] 9711060 Manual Vice Assembly G Model
	9711060
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	9711060(2)
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	[010001] 9701950 Dual Arm Vice Assembly G Model
	9701950
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	9701950 (2)
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	[013002] 9501460 3M Broborule Length Stop Kit
	9501460
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4


	[014002] 9501480 6M Broborule Length Stop Kit
	9501480
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4


	[015002] 9501590 Manual Length Stop Assembly 3M v3
	9501590
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View10



